are conducted on normal commercial terms and are fair, justified and reasonable and have not caused any harm to the interests
of the Company and other shareholders of the Company.

5. Monitoring the Company’s disclosure of information

During the Reporting Period, the board of supervisors reviewed the relevant documents publicly disclosed by the Company. The
board of supervisors is of the opinion that the Company has disclosed information strictly in accordance with laws, regulations
and the requirements of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange, such as the Hong Kong Listing Rules, and the information publicly
disclosed is true, accurate and complete without false or misleading statements.

Gao Jun
Chairman of the board of supervisors

23 March 2023

Ch
in

a
Su

nt
ie

n
Gr

ee
n

En
er

gy
 C

or
po

ra
tio

n
Li

m
ite

d

 A
nn

ua
l R

ep
or

t 2
02

2

102

CHANGES IN SHARES AND PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDERS

I. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL

(I) Table of changes in shares
1. Table of changes in shares

Unit: Shares

Before the change Increase or decrease (+, -) After the change

Number Percentage (%)
Issuance of
new shares Bonus share

Shares
converted from
capital reserve Others Sub-total Number Percentage (%)

I. Restricted shares 2,213,338,677 52.86 -154,497,424 -154,497,424 2,058,841,253 49.17
1. State-owned shares
2. State-owned legal person shares 2,082,318,874 49.73 -23,477,621 -23,477,621 2,058,841,253 49.17
3. Other domestically-owned shares 131,019,803 3.13 -131,019,803 -131,019,803
Including: Do mestic non-state-owned legal person

shares 118,547,316 2.83 -118,547,316 -118,547,316
Domestic natural person shares 12,472,487 0.30 -12,472,487 -12,472,487

4. Shares held by foreign investors
Including: Shares held by foreign legal person

Shares held by foreign natural person
II. Unrestricted shares 1,973,754,396 47.14 154,497,424 154,497,424 2,128,251,820 50.83
1. Renminbi-denominated ordinary shares 134,750,000 3.22 154,497,424 154,497,424 289,247,424 6.91
2. Domestically-listed foreign shares
3. Overseas-listed foreign shares 1,839,004,396 43.92 0 0 1,839,004,396 43.92
4. Others
III. Total number of shares 4,187,093,073 100.00 0 0 4,187,093,073 100.00

2. Explanation for changes in shares
As approved by the China Securities Regulatory Commission through the Approval in Relation to the Non-public Issuance
of Shares by China Suntien Green Energy Corporation Limited (Zheng Jian Xu Ke [2021] No. 2730), the Company conducted
the non-public issuance, under which, 337,182,677 RMB ordinary shares (A shares) were issued to 22 specific subscribers
at the issue price of RMB13.63 per share. The registration procedures for the new shares at the Shanghai Branch of China
Securities Depository and Clearing Corporation Limited were completed on 6 January 2022. Upon the completion of the